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Check the appropriate box to indicate the rule pursuant to which this form is being filed, and provide the period to
which the information in this form applies:

x Rule 13p-1 under the Securities Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13p-1) for the reporting period from January 1 to
December 31, 2015.
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Section 1 � Conflict Minerals Disclosure

Item 1.01Conflict Minerals Disclosure and Report
A copy of Dana Holding Corporation�s Conflict Minerals Report is filed as Exhibit 1.02 hereto and is publicly
available at www.dana.com. The website and information accessible through it are not incorporated into this Form
SD.

Item  1.02Exhibit
As specified in Section 2, Item 2.01 of this Form SD, the registrant is hereby filing its Conflict Minerals Report as
Exhibit 1.02 to this report.

Section 2 � Exhibits

Item 2.01Exhibits
The following exhibit is filed as part of this report.

Exhibit No. Description

1.01 Conflict Minerals Report of Dana Holding Corporation
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the duly authorized undersigned.

DANA HOLDING CORPORATION

Date: May 27, 2016 By: /s/ Jonathan M. Collins
Name: Jonathan M. Collins
Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
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EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

1.01 Conflict Minerals Report of Dana Holding Corporation
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